## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5527202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN S JOLIN	01/27/2016
DOMINIC J SCANDINARO	01/28/2016
COSMIN D MICLEA	01/27/2016
RENZO FRANCESCO GUILIANO RUIZ	01/26/2016
KRISTINE M HERNANDEZ	01/25/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MODOCAST, LLC
Street Address:	1620 S. MICHIGAN AVE., UNIT 1215
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60616

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15011534		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)665-9414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6306659404

Email:pdocket@ericksonlawgroup.comCorrespondent Name:ERICKSON LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1:1749 S NAPERVILLE RD SUITE 202Address Line 4:WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189-5892

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7401P0012US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL T. ERICKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Randall T. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=7401P0012US\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049202 FRAME: 0483

505480398

source=7401P0012US_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=7401P0012US_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=7401P0012US_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=7401P0012US_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=7401P0012US_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif
source=7401P0012US_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 049202 FRAME: 0484

# Assignment

Serial No.:	62/278,909	Filed:	1/14/2016

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in <a href="#">Hand Dryer and Display</a> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, identified by:

Attorney Docket No. 7401P0011US;

and by serial number and filing date at the top of this page, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned (hereinafter called "Assignor") to <u>Modocast, LLC</u> organized under the laws of Delaware having a business address at <u>1620 S. Michigan Ave., Unit 1215, Chicago, IL</u> 60616 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>Modocast, LLC</u> (hereinafter called "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

If Assignor has previously assigned the same Invention or same Application to Assignee, instead of merely assigning all title, rights, and interest to Assignee; the Assignor acknowledges that all title, right and interest in the Invention and Application was previously assigned to Assignee and hereby assigns, without any reservation, any remaining rights in or to the Invention and Application that the Assignor may hold for whatever reason.

The assigned rights include, but are not limited to, all worldwide rights to file any United States patent applications, international patent applications, and any foreign patent applications, utility patent applications, design patent applications, copyrights, utility model applications, or similar industrial property rights for the Invention described in the name of Assignor or in the name of the Assignee, as well as any right of priority to any patent or application of the United States or any other country or jurisdiction based on the Invention. The assigned rights include the right for the Assignee, or its legal representatives, to file any non-provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, extension, or reexaminations of the Application or Invention, or any U.S., international, or foreign applications that claim priority based on the Application. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 049202 FRAME: 0485

Serial No.:	62/278,909	Filed:	1/14/2016	
	***************************************	·		

The Invention and Application shall be deemed the sole and exclusive property of Assignee and Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns, deem necessary to transfer, acknowledge, or assign such rights in or to the Invention and Application to Assignee, its successors, or assigns. Assignor agrees to execute all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any non-provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international or foreign applications on a worldwide basis concerning the Invention or that claim priority based on the Application or Invention; and any renewal, revival or substitute of any of the foregoing applications, any derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the any of the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain, defend and assert one or more patent(s) based on: the Application and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international, or foreign applications concerning the Invention; any renewal, revival, or substitute of any domestic or foreign applications, any derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. Assignor agrees, at no cost to Assignee, to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors, or assigns, deem necessary to obtain, maintain and/or enforce its rights in such Invention or Application including, but not limited to, any related patent applications which Assignee elects to file in all countries in the world and to fully cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining, maintaining and enforcement of any intellectual property protection sought or obtained for such Inventions including providing any testimony required to obtain, maintain and/or enforce such rights. Assignor hereby authorizes any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee. Assignor hereby covenants that it has not made and will not make any

My Commission Expires Jan 24, 2020

assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor grants the legal representative of Assignee, its successors and assigns, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The attorneys of record are hereby instructed to identify the application by inserting the serial number and filing date of the application in the space provided at the top of the pages.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the filing of a U.S. non-provisional patent application, and any foreign patent applications, claiming priority from the above-recited US provisional patent application.

Assignor agrees to all provisions of this Assignment by signing below:

	Brian S. Jolin
,	Executed this 27day of Tanay, 2016.
State of)	
County of Coulty	
	, 2016, Brian S. Jolin appeared before me, a Notary Public, in aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1-24-26
DAVID MEDELLIN Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois	

	Serial No.:	62/27	8,909		Filed:	1/14/2	2016
			) M	<b>-</b>		العائليسا	
			Dominic ), Sca	undinaro	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
			Executed this 🖸		Janua	À	_, 2016.
	State of					*	
	County of	} es. }					
	On	***************************************	, 2016, D	ominic J. S	Scandinaro a	ppeared befo	re me, a Notary
	Public, in and for the Si subscribed and executes	ක්ද හැර	County aforesaid,	and acknos	vledged that h	e/she freely a	and voluntarily
				* *.*	* ****** ****** ***		,
;	(SEAL)		Notary Public	*******			
	(		My Commission	Sunivac			
			A Contamission	Expues	······································		······
% ಚಿತ್ರಗಳು ಇದೇ ಕೆಂಗಳು							
Witi	ness To Signati	ure		·····		<del></del>	

Serial No.:	62/278,909	Filed:	1/14/2016
		0	
		Ciclean	
	Cosmin D.	Miclea	
	Executed thi	s <u>27</u> day.of <u>J4</u> ~	~~ . 2016.
State of Th		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<i>£</i>
State of IL  County of Cos L	) ss.		
00 <u>Jan</u>	***************************************	6, Cosmin D. Miclea appea	red before me, a Notary
		aid, and acknowledged that I iment for the purposes and us	
(SEAL)	Notary Publi	ic	
	My Commis	sion Expires: 1-24	<u>-20</u>
DAVIO MEDELLIN			
Official Seal	ois		
My Commission Expires Jan 24	. 2020 <b>(</b>		

Serial No.:	62/278.909	Filed:	1/14/2016
		<b>10</b>	
	Kenzo Francesco	Guiliano Ruiz	
	Executed this 25	$\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	<u>ar f of,</u> 2016.
State of	) ) ss.		ÇAR.
County of _Arui		/	
On <u>January 2</u> me, a Notary Publ and voluntarily su	6, 2016, Re lic, in and for the State and Coun bscribed and executed the forege	ty aforesaid, and ackno	ano Ruiz appeared before owledged that he/gige freely purposes and uses therein
expressed.			
		<i>4</i> 7	
	Notary Public By  My Commission	/Marion J. C. Aruba Expires: <u>August 1</u>	Tromp, civil law notary 2th 2029
	TWs legaliz	ation does not	contain an opinion of this document.

Serial No.:	62/278,909	Filed:	1/14/2016
		1	
	Alitin	_M.Hermandez_	
		Hernandez	
		s 25 day of Januari	, 2016.
State of <u>Through</u> County of <u>Cook</u>	<b>≶</b>		•
County of <u>Cook</u>	)		
On January	25 ,201	6, Kristine M. Hernandez a	ppeared before me, a
Notary Public, in an voluntarily subscribe	d for the State and Count ed and executed the foreg	y aforesaid, and acknowledge oing Assignment for the purp	ed that he/she freely and poses and uses therein
expressed.		1 11, 1	
	<b>~</b> 3	l. Mersta	
OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA MRANDA	Notary Publi	<i>L-444/</i>	
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 5, 2019	My Commic	sion Expires: <u>서원년 5</u>	,2019
my commission express may 5, 2013	seed.	sion carpines,	ugliudoiidotaliiida
Assignment Accepte	d by Modocast, LLC		
72		-70 -16	
Brian Schin		<i>-]⊙ -/⊊</i> Date	

7

President of Modocast, LLC

**RECORDED: 05/16/2019**